Vocational education 146,689   -   35,674   (111,015)

Administration 645,016   -   -   (645,016)

District-wide services 166,355   -   -   (166,355)

Operation and maintenance 575,687   -   -   (575,687)

Student transportation 121,835   -   -   (121,835)

Student activities 242,562   68,964   -   (173,598)

Community service 32,770   -   -   (32,770)

Food service 381,618   -   282,221   (99,397)

Interest 17,511   -   -   (17,511)

Total governmental activities $ 5,457,184   $ 73,617   $ 3,489,880   (1,893,687)

GENERAL REVENUES

Property taxes 1,332,527

In lieu of taxes 25,275

Interest income 105,572

Miscellaneous revenues 49,798

Total general revenues 1,513,172

Change in net position (380,515)

Net position July 1, as previously reported (249,087)

Change in accounting principle, Note 1 48,781

Correction of error, Note 13 316,671

Net position July 1, as adjusted 116,365

Net position, June 30 $ (264,150)

Program Revenues

MT. PLEASANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #4

BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2021

See Notes to Financial Statements 7

Total

General Building Scholarship Non-Major Governmental

Fund Fund Fund Funds Funds

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $ 327,784   $ 99,135   $ 10,998   $ 220,360   $ 658,277

Investments 600,000 -   380,332   -   980,332

Taxes receivable 77,978   11,646   -   177 89,801

Intergovernmental receivable 268,414   -   -   45,444   313,858

Total assets $ 1,274,176   $ 110,781   $ 391,330   $ 265,981   $ 2,042,268

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable $ -   $ 94,247   $ -   $ -   $ 94,247

Salaries and benefits payable 339,528   -   -   -   339,528

Total liabilities 339,528   94,247   -   -   433,775

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Uncollected taxes 74,385   11,124   -   177 85,686

Total liabilities and deferred

inflows of resources 413,913   105,371   -   177   519,461

FUND BALANCES

Restricted for

Building -   5,410   -   -   5,410

Special reserve -   -   -   184,890   184,890

Food service -   -   -   34,466   34,466

Student activity -   -   -   46,448   46,448

Scholarships -   -   391,330   -   391,330

Unassigned 860,263   -   -   -   860,263

Total fund balances 860,263   5,410   391,330   265,804   1,522,807

Total liabilities and fund balances $ 1,274,176   $ 110,781   $ 391,330   $ 265,981   $ 2,042,268

MT. PLEASANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #4

RECONCILIATION OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET

TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

JUNE 30, 2021

See Notes to Financial Statements 8

Total fund balances for governmental funds $ 1,522,807

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the

statement of net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial

resources and are not reported in the governmental funds

Cost of capital assets 6,931,351

Less accumulated depreciation (4,284,150)

2,647,201

Property taxes will be collected after year-end, but are not available